Feedback Report from UG Students for the session 2023-2024

Response items (n=440) Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
agree disagree

The laboratory has  ample | 22 62.3 8.6 5.9 1.1

equipment and resources.

Study material related to the | 15.9 58.4 11.6 11.4 2.7

course is available in the library.

The facilities of the reading room | 15 58.6 13.2 11.6 1.6

are excellent.

Computer training is provided 15.2 53 10.7 16.6 4.5

First aid facility is available inthe | 13.4 53.9 14.8 14.3 3.6

college

Students are satisfied with the 155 52.2 11.6 155 5

internet access in the college.

Students are satisfied with the 21.1 58.2 10.9 6.4 34

quality of food, cost, cleanness

and services available in the

college canteen.

College incorporate value-added, | 25 64.3 7.3 2.3 1.1

Vocational and Technical courses

in its curriculum.

The sanitation facilities in the 11.8 42 11.8 19.1 15.2

college are clean and hygiene.

The teachers use ICT and teaching | 14.8 62 13.2 7 3

aids in the class to facilitate

student.

The college has adequate sports 23.2 63.4 7 5.2 1.1

facilities.

Opportunities are available to 23.6 63.6 7.5 34 1.8

participate in sports competitions

at all levels.

The National Service Scheme 21.1 67.3 6.8 3 1.8

(NSS) through various camps is

helpful in uncovering the

versatility of the students.

Rovers and Rangers Activities 14.1 66.1 12.7 5.2 1.8

Provide Opportunities for
Community Development and




Recreation.

Along with training, various
levels of examinations are also
organized under NCC (National
Cadet Corps).

16.4

68.9

10

3.9

0.9

Students get opportunities to
enhance their talent through
cultural programs

22.5

66.6

5.2

3.2

2.5

Song, poetry, essay and debate
competitions are organized from
time to time to nurture literary
talents.

28.2

64.1

4.5

1.8

14

Student union activity in college
is efficient

15.2

63.4

12

6.6

2.7

Student Welfare Board is helpful
in resolving the problems of the
students

13.6

60

16.4

6.8

3.2

In the college, leadership attitude
is developed by the students
through teaching and other
activities.

18.6

68.4

8.2

3.4

14

There is full participation of the
student union in the college.

16.8

63.6

11.6

6.8

11

The work culture of college is
capable of making you a good
citizen.

22.3

63.4

8.6

4.1

1.6

The celebration of Women's Day,
Gandhi Jayanti, Independence
Day and Republic Day helps to
infuse value education.

26.4

63.4

6.1

11

The Principal responds towards
student grievances.

21.6

60.2

9.3

o.7

3.2

The workshop and seminar about
educational and social policy
enhances awareness among the
students.

20

70.2

7.5

1.6

0.7

The premises of the college is
clean and environment friendly.

20.9

64.3

5.2

1.6

The college administration is very
cordial and cooperative.

18.2

61.1

13.2

5.2

2.3




The college activities provide an 16.2 68.2 9.8 3.9 1.4
all-round development of the
students.

Teachers are concerned and 24.1 64.1 7 2.7 2
helpful regarding the progress of
the students

The students are enriched with the | 13.9 66.1 14.1 3.9 2
constitution values.

Awareness programme about 19.5 65 9.3 4.3 1.8
Indian constitution are held in the

college.

Feedback from UG students (n=440) showed that 62.3% students agreed with the fact that
laboratories in their departments have ample equipment and resources. 58.4% students said that
study related material is available in the library. 58.6% students agreed that the reading room
facilities are excellent. 53% students said that college is providing them computer training.
52.2% students agreed that college has first aid facility for the students. 52.2% students are
agreed with the fact that college is providing them a good access of the internet in the campus.
58.2% students are satisfied with the quality of food, cost, cleanness and services available in the
college canteen 64.3% students agreed that college is providing value- added, vocational and
technical courses in its curriculum. Sanitation facilities in the college have been reported clean
and hygienic by 42% students. 62% students reported that teachers use ICT and teaching aids in
the class to facilitate student. 63.4% said that college has adequate sports facilities. 63.6%
students reported that college provides them enough opportunities to participate in sports
competitions at all levels. 67.3% students agreed that National Service Scheme (NSS) through
various camps is helpful in uncovering versatility among them. 66.1% students said that Rovers
and Rangers Activities provide them opportunities for community development and
recreation. Similarly, 68.9% students agreed that college organize various levels of
examinations under NCC (National Cadet Corps) along with training. 66.6% students say that
they get opportunities to enhance their talent through cultural programs. 64.1% students said
that song, poetry, essay and debate competitions organized by college from time to time
nurture their literary talents. 63.4% students say that student union activities in college is
efficient. 60% students said that Welfare Board is helpful in resolving their problems. 68.4%

students agreed that in the college, leadership attitude is developed through teaching and other



activities. 63.6% students said that they have full participation of the student union in the
college. 63.4% students said that work culture of college is capable of making them a good
citizen. Similar percentage of students (63.4%) agreed that the celebration of Women's Day,
Gandhi Jayanti, Independence Day and Republic Day helps to infuse value education among
them. 60.2% students agreed that The Principal responds towards their grievances. 70.2%
students agreed that workshops and seminars about educational and social policy enhances
awareness among them. 64.3% students said that the premises of the college is clean and
environment friendly. The college administration is considered very cordial and cooperative
by 61.1% students. 68.2% students said that college activities provide them an all-round
development. 64.1% students said that teachers are concerned and helpful regarding their
progress. 66.1% students agreed that students are enriched with the constitution values. 65%
students agreed that awareness programme about Indian constitution is held in the college.



